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Councillors 
Election Results Report 
 
Election date :   13-09-2016 
Report date :   13-09-2016 
Number to be Elected : 8 
Calculator version :  2.3.0.0 
 
Please note, results show Candidates in Ballot Paper order except for final summary 
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Details for phase #1 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #0 
Fractions From 

Phase #1 
Votes Gained 

Phase #1 
Total After 

Phase #1 
Status 

Phase #0 
Status 

Phase #1 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 0 601 601 601 continuing continuing 

PATTERSON, Anthony 0 1534 1534 1534 continuing continuing 

SAUL, Dean 0 2129 2129 2129 continuing continuing 

MORGAN, Margaret 0 702 702 702 continuing continuing 

HAUVILLE, Leo 0 1217 1217 1217 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 0 1536 1536 1536 continuing continuing 

MCGINN, Sue 0 1060 1060 1060 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 0 1228 1228 1228 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 0 1236 1236 1236 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 0 87 87 87 continuing continuing 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 0 602 602 602 continuing continuing 

WYATT, Alexandra 0 763 763 763 continuing continuing 

WOOD, Rob 0 192 192 192 continuing continuing 

SHIELDS, Anna 0 2339 2339 2339 continuing continuing 

CHAPMAN, Peter 0 725 725 725 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 0  0 0   

 0   15951   

 
Quota calculated: (15951 / (8 + 1)) + 1 = 1773 [Schedule 5; 4] 
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Details for phase #2 
 
Electing Candidate SHIELDS Anna. [Candidate received 2339 votes and quota was 1773] [Schedule 5; 5(1)] 
Electing Candidate SAUL Dean. [Candidate received 2129 votes and quota was 1773] [Schedule 5; 5(1)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #1 
Fractions From 

Phase #2 
Votes Gained 

Phase #2 
Total After 

Phase #2 
Status 

Phase #1 
Status 

Phase #2 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 601 0 0 601 continuing continuing 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1534 0 0 1534 continuing continuing 

SAUL, Dean 2129 0 0 2129 continuing elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 702 0 0 702 continuing continuing 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1217 0 0 1217 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 1536 0 0 1536 continuing continuing 

MCGINN, Sue 1060 0 0 1060 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 1228 0 0 1228 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1236 0 0 1236 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 87 0 0 87 continuing continuing 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 602 0 0 602 continuing continuing 

WYATT, Alexandra 763 0 0 763 continuing continuing 

WOOD, Rob 192 0 0 192 continuing continuing 

SHIELDS, Anna 2339 0 0 2339 continuing elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 725 0 0 725 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 0  0 0   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #3 
 
Distributing surplus (566) for Candidate SHIELDS Anna [Schedule 5; 6(1)] 
Candidate SHIELDS Anna surplus votes have a transfer value of 0.2419 [Schedule 5; 6(1)(b)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #2 
Fractions From 

Phase #3 
Votes Gained 

Phase #3 
Total After 

Phase #3 
Status 

Phase #2 
Status 

Phase #3 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 601 17.9006 18 619 continuing continuing 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1534 59.7493 60 1594 continuing continuing 

SAUL, Dean 2129 0 0 2129 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 702 29.5118 30 732 continuing continuing 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1217 30.4794 31 1248 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 1536 21.5291 22 1558 continuing continuing 

MCGINN, Sue 1060 83.4555 83 1143 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 1228 54.4275 54 1282 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1236 41.8487 42 1278 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 87 5.8056 6 93 continuing continuing 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 602 23.9481 24 626 continuing continuing 

WYATT, Alexandra 763 39.4297 39 802 continuing continuing 

WOOD, Rob 192 10.4017 10 202 continuing continuing 

SHIELDS, Anna 2339 -566 -566 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 725 147.3171 147 872 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 0  0 0   

 15951   15951   



Date: 13-09-2016 Results for Councillors (13-09-2016) Page: 5 

 
Details for phase #4 
 
Distributing surplus (356) for Candidate SAUL Dean [Schedule 5; 7(1)] 
Candidate SAUL Dean surplus votes have a transfer value of 0.1672 [Schedule 5; 7(4)(b)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #3 
Fractions From 

Phase #4 
Votes Gained 

Phase #4 
Total After 

Phase #4 
Status 

Phase #3 
Status 

Phase #4 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 619 24.0768 24 643 continuing continuing 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1594 39.2920 39 1633 continuing continuing 

SAUL, Dean 2129 -356 -356 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 732 20.7328 21 753 continuing continuing 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1248 31.6008 32 1280 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 1558 39.7936 40 1598 continuing continuing 

MCGINN, Sue 1143 28.4240 28 1171 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 1282 34.1088 34 1316 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1278 20.7328 21 1299 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 93 59.5232 60 153 continuing continuing 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 626 13.2088 13 639 continuing continuing 

WYATT, Alexandra 802 11.8712 12 814 continuing continuing 

WOOD, Rob 202 10.1992 10 212 continuing continuing 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 872 22.4048 22 894 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 0  0 0   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #5 
 
Excluding Candidate LATIMORE Elliott. [Candidate had lowest order of standing at round 5] [Schedule 5; 9(5)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #4 
Fractions From 

Phase #5 
Votes Gained 

Phase #5 
Total After 

Phase #5 
Status 

Phase #4 
Status 

Phase #5 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 643 61 61 704 continuing continuing 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1633 15 15 1648 continuing continuing 

SAUL, Dean 1773 0 0 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 753 7 7 760 continuing continuing 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1280 7 7 1287 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 1598 6 6 1604 continuing continuing 

MCGINN, Sue 1171 6 6 1177 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 1316 6 6 1322 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1299 15 15 1314 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 153 -153 -153 0 continuing excluded(1) 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 639 9 9 648 continuing continuing 

WYATT, Alexandra 814 3 3 817 continuing continuing 

WOOD, Rob 212 9 9 221 continuing continuing 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 894 8 8 902 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 0  1 1   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #6 
 
Excluding Candidate WOOD Rob. [Candidate had lowest order of standing at round 6] [Schedule 5; 9(5)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #5 
Fractions From 

Phase #6 
Votes Gained 

Phase #6 
Total After 

Phase #6 
Status 

Phase #5 
Status 

Phase #6 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 704 22 22 726 continuing continuing 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1648 17 17 1665 continuing continuing 

SAUL, Dean 1773 0 0 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 760 11 11 771 continuing continuing 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1287 11 11 1298 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 1604 21 21 1625 continuing continuing 

MCGINN, Sue 1177 17 17 1194 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 1322 33 33 1355 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1314 19 19 1333 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 0 0 0 0 excluded(1) excluded(1) 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 648 12 12 660 continuing continuing 

WYATT, Alexandra 817 24 24 841 continuing continuing 

WOOD, Rob 221 -221 -221 0 continuing excluded(2) 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 902 34 34 936 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 1  0 1   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #7 
 
Excluding Candidate ROWE Steve. [Candidate had lowest order of standing at round 7] [Schedule 5; 9(5)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #6 
Fractions From 

Phase #7 
Votes Gained 

Phase #7 
Total After 

Phase #7 
Status 

Phase #6 
Status 

Phase #7 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 726 19 19 745 continuing continuing 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1665 72 72 1737 continuing continuing 

SAUL, Dean 1773 0 0 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 771 25 25 796 continuing continuing 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1298 60 60 1358 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 1625 76 76 1701 continuing continuing 

MCGINN, Sue 1194 154 154 1348 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 1355 75 75 1430 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1333 50 50 1383 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 0 0 0 0 excluded(1) excluded(1) 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 660 -660 -660 0 continuing excluded(3) 

WYATT, Alexandra 841 40 40 881 continuing continuing 

WOOD, Rob 0 0 0 0 excluded(2) excluded(2) 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 936 72 72 1008 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 1  17 18   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #8 
 
Excluding Candidate HAND Juacynta. [Candidate had lowest order of standing at round 8] [Schedule 5; 9(5)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #7 
Fractions From 

Phase #8 
Votes Gained 

Phase #8 
Total After 

Phase #8 
Status 

Phase #7 
Status 

Phase #8 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 745 -745 -745 0 continuing excluded(4) 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1737 128 128 1865 continuing continuing 

SAUL, Dean 1773 0 0 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 796 105 105 901 continuing continuing 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1358 86 86 1444 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 1701 156 156 1857 continuing continuing 

MCGINN, Sue 1348 84 84 1432 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 1430 50 50 1480 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1383 42 42 1425 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 0 0 0 0 excluded(1) excluded(1) 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 0 0 0 0 excluded(3) excluded(3) 

WYATT, Alexandra 881 31 31 912 continuing continuing 

WOOD, Rob 0 0 0 0 excluded(2) excluded(2) 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 1008 34 34 1042 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 18  29 47   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #9 
 
Electing Candidate PATTERSON Anthony. [Candidate received 1865 votes and quota was 1773] [Schedule 5; 10(1)] 
Electing Candidate BAXTER Mark. [Candidate received 1857 votes and quota was 1773] [Schedule 5; 10(1)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #8 
Fractions From 

Phase #9 
Votes Gained 

Phase #9 
Total After 

Phase #9 
Status 

Phase #8 
Status 

Phase #9 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 0 0 0 0 excluded(4) excluded(4) 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1865 0 0 1865 continuing elected(3) 

SAUL, Dean 1773 0 0 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 901 0 0 901 continuing continuing 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1444 0 0 1444 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 1857 0 0 1857 continuing elected(4) 

MCGINN, Sue 1432 0 0 1432 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 1480 0 0 1480 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1425 0 0 1425 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 0 0 0 0 excluded(1) excluded(1) 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 0 0 0 0 excluded(3) excluded(3) 

WYATT, Alexandra 912 0 0 912 continuing continuing 

WOOD, Rob 0 0 0 0 excluded(2) excluded(2) 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 1042 0 0 1042 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 47  0 47   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #10 
 
Distributing surplus (92) for Candidate PATTERSON Anthony [Schedule 5; 7(1)] 
Candidate PATTERSON Anthony surplus votes have a transfer value of 0.8070 [Schedule 5; 7(4)(b)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #9 
Fractions From 

Phase #10 
Votes Gained 

Phase #10 
Total After 
Phase #10 

Status 
Phase #9 

Status 
Phase #10 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 0 0 0 0 excluded(4) excluded(4) 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1865 -92 -92 1773 elected(3) elected(3) 

SAUL, Dean 1773 0 0 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 901 63.753 64 965 continuing continuing 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1444 5.649 6 1450 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 1857 0 0 1857 elected(4) elected(4) 

MCGINN, Sue 1432 8.070 8 1440 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 1480 4.842 5 1485 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1425 4.842 5 1430 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 0 0 0 0 excluded(1) excluded(1) 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 0 0 0 0 excluded(3) excluded(3) 

WYATT, Alexandra 912 2.421 2 914 continuing continuing 

WOOD, Rob 0 0 0 0 excluded(2) excluded(2) 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 1042 2.421 2 1044 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 47  0 47   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #11 
 
Distributing surplus (84) for Candidate BAXTER Mark [Schedule 5; 7(1)] 
Candidate BAXTER Mark surplus votes have a transfer value of 1.0000 [Schedule 5; 7(4)(b)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #10 
Fractions From 

Phase #11 
Votes Gained 

Phase #11 
Total After 
Phase #11 

Status 
Phase #10 

Status 
Phase #11 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 0 0 0 0 excluded(4) excluded(4) 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1773 0 0 1773 elected(3) elected(3) 

SAUL, Dean 1773 0 0 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 965 29 29 994 continuing continuing 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1450 9 9 1459 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 1857 -84 -84 1773 elected(4) elected(4) 

MCGINN, Sue 1440 6 6 1446 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 1485 15 15 1500 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1430 12 12 1442 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 0 0 0 0 excluded(1) excluded(1) 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 0 0 0 0 excluded(3) excluded(3) 

WYATT, Alexandra 914 5 5 919 continuing continuing 

WOOD, Rob 0 0 0 0 excluded(2) excluded(2) 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 1044 8 8 1052 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 47  0 47   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #12 
 
Excluding Candidate WYATT Alexandra. [Candidate had lowest order of standing at round 12] [Schedule 5; 9(5)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #11 
Fractions From 

Phase #12 
Votes Gained 

Phase #12 
Total After 
Phase #12 

Status 
Phase #11 

Status 
Phase #12 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 0 0 0 0 excluded(4) excluded(4) 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1773 0 0 1773 elected(3) elected(3) 

SAUL, Dean 1773 0 0 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 994 97 97 1091 continuing continuing 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1459 95 95 1554 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 1773 0 0 1773 elected(4) elected(4) 

MCGINN, Sue 1446 301 301 1747 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 1500 114 114 1614 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1442 122 122 1564 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 0 0 0 0 excluded(1) excluded(1) 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 0 0 0 0 excluded(3) excluded(3) 

WYATT, Alexandra 919 -919 -919 0 continuing excluded(5) 

WOOD, Rob 0 0 0 0 excluded(2) excluded(2) 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 1052 62 62 1114 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 47  128 175   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #13 
 
Excluding Candidate MORGAN Margaret. [Candidate had lowest order of standing at round 13] [Schedule 5; 9(5)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #12 
Fractions From 

Phase #13 
Votes Gained 

Phase #13 
Total After 
Phase #13 

Status 
Phase #12 

Status 
Phase #13 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 0 0 0 0 excluded(4) excluded(4) 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1773 0 0 1773 elected(3) elected(3) 

SAUL, Dean 1773 0 0 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 1091 -1091 -1091 0 continuing excluded(6) 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1554 282 282 1836 continuing continuing 

BAXTER, Mark 1773 0 0 1773 elected(4) elected(4) 

MCGINN, Sue 1747 223 223 1970 continuing continuing 

MORRIS, Bruce 1614 148 148 1762 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1564 105 105 1669 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 0 0 0 0 excluded(1) excluded(1) 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 0 0 0 0 excluded(3) excluded(3) 

WYATT, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 excluded(5) excluded(5) 

WOOD, Rob 0 0 0 0 excluded(2) excluded(2) 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 1114 63 63 1177 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 175  270 445   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #14 
 
Electing Candidate McGINN Sue. [Candidate received 1970 votes and quota was 1773] [Schedule 5; 10(1)] 
Electing Candidate HAUVILLE Leo. [Candidate received 1836 votes and quota was 1773] [Schedule 5; 10(1)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #13 
Fractions From 

Phase #14 
Votes Gained 

Phase #14 
Total After 
Phase #14 

Status 
Phase #13 

Status 
Phase #14 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 0 0 0 0 excluded(4) excluded(4) 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1773 0 0 1773 elected(3) elected(3) 

SAUL, Dean 1773 0 0 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 0 0 0 0 excluded(6) excluded(6) 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1836 0 0 1836 continuing elected(6) 

BAXTER, Mark 1773 0 0 1773 elected(4) elected(4) 

MCGINN, Sue 1970 0 0 1970 continuing elected(5) 

MORRIS, Bruce 1762 0 0 1762 continuing continuing 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1669 0 0 1669 continuing continuing 

LATIMORE, Elliott 0 0 0 0 excluded(1) excluded(1) 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 0 0 0 0 excluded(3) excluded(3) 

WYATT, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 excluded(5) excluded(5) 

WOOD, Rob 0 0 0 0 excluded(2) excluded(2) 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 1177 0 0 1177 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 445  0 445   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #15 
 
Electing Candidate MORRIS Bruce. [There are 2 positions remaining to be filled, and the 2 ranked Candidate, by order 
of standing, has a progressive total of 1669 which is > than 1437 (the total votes and available surplus of all lower 
ranked continuing Candidates)] [Schedule 5; 11(3)] 
Electing Candidate WILLIAMS Ashley. [There are 1 positions remaining to be filled, and the 1 ranked Candidate, by 
order of standing, has a progressive total of 1669 which is > than 1437 (the total votes and available surplus of all 
lower ranked continuing Candidates)] [Schedule 5; 11(3)] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #14 
Fractions From 

Phase #15 
Votes Gained 

Phase #15 
Total After 
Phase #15 

Status 
Phase #14 

Status 
Phase #15 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 0 0 0 0 excluded(4) excluded(4) 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1773 0 0 1773 elected(3) elected(3) 

SAUL, Dean 1773 0 0 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 0 0 0 0 excluded(6) excluded(6) 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1836 0 0 1836 elected(6) elected(6) 

BAXTER, Mark 1773 0 0 1773 elected(4) elected(4) 

MCGINN, Sue 1970 0 0 1970 elected(5) elected(5) 

MORRIS, Bruce 1762 0 0 1762 continuing elected(7) 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1669 0 0 1669 continuing elected(8) 

LATIMORE, Elliott 0 0 0 0 excluded(1) excluded(1) 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 0 0 0 0 excluded(3) excluded(3) 

WYATT, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 excluded(5) excluded(5) 

WOOD, Rob 0 0 0 0 excluded(2) excluded(2) 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 1177 0 0 1177 continuing continuing 

Exhausted 445  0 445   

 15951   15951   
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Details for phase #16 
 
Marking Candidate CHAPMAN Peter as unsuccessful. [All available seats were filled] 
 
 

 
Votes at 

Phase #15 
Fractions From 

Phase #16 
Votes Gained 

Phase #16 
Total After 
Phase #16 

Status 
Phase #15 

Status 
Phase #16 

       

Independent       

HAND, Juacynta 0 0 0 0 excluded(4) excluded(4) 

PATTERSON, Anthony 1773 0 0 1773 elected(3) elected(3) 

SAUL, Dean 1773 0 0 1773 elected(2) elected(2) 

MORGAN, Margaret 0 0 0 0 excluded(6) excluded(6) 

HAUVILLE, Leo 1836 0 0 1836 elected(6) elected(6) 

BAXTER, Mark 1773 0 0 1773 elected(4) elected(4) 

MCGINN, Sue 1970 0 0 1970 elected(5) elected(5) 

MORRIS, Bruce 1762 0 0 1762 elected(7) elected(7) 

WILLIAMS, Ashley 1669 0 0 1669 elected(8) elected(8) 

LATIMORE, Elliott 0 0 0 0 excluded(1) excluded(1) 

CAMPBELL, Liz 0 0 0 0 withdrawn withdrawn 

ROWE, Steve 0 0 0 0 excluded(3) excluded(3) 

WYATT, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 excluded(5) excluded(5) 

WOOD, Rob 0 0 0 0 excluded(2) excluded(2) 

SHIELDS, Anna 1773 0 0 1773 elected(1) elected(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter 1177 0 0 1177 continuing unsuccessful 

Exhausted 445  0 445   

 15951   15951   
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Final Result in Order of Standing 

 
Candidate Group Final Votes  Final Status 

     

SHIELDS, Anna  1773  elected(1) 

SAUL, Dean Independent 1773  elected(2) 

PATTERSON, Anthony  1773  elected(3) 

BAXTER, Mark Independent 1773  elected(4) 

MCGINN, Sue Independent 1970  elected(5) 

HAUVILLE, Leo Independent 1836  elected(6) 

MORRIS, Bruce Independent 1762  elected(7) 

WILLIAMS, Ashley Independent 1669  elected(8) 

MORGAN, Margaret  0  excluded(6) 

WYATT, Alexandra Independent 0  excluded(5) 

HAND, Juacynta Independent 0  excluded(4) 

ROWE, Steve  0  excluded(3) 

WOOD, Rob Independent 0  excluded(2) 

LATIMORE, Elliott  0  excluded(1) 

CHAPMAN, Peter  1177  unsuccessful 

CAMPBELL, Liz  0  withdrawn 

 


